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Tariff Notice No. 1983/51-Applications for Withdrawal of Approval 

NOTICE is hereby given that applications have been made for the withdrawal of the following approvals of the Minister of Customs and for 
the future admission of the goods at substantive rates of duty: 

Appn. Tariff Port No. Item No. 

AK 20972 Chapter 48 

AK 20972 48.07.131 

AK 20972 48.07.131 

AK 20972 48.07.131 

AK 20972 48.07.131 

AK 20972 48.07.131 

AK 20972 48.07.131 

AK 20972 48.07.131 

AK 20972 48.07.131 

AK 20972 48.07.139 

AK 20972 48.07.151 

AK 20972 48.07.151 

AK 20972 48.07.151 

AK 20972 48.07.151 

AK 20972 48.07.151 

AK 20972 48.07.151 

H.O. 64828 85.12.019 

H.O. 64828 85.12.019 

H.O. 64828 85.12.019 

Goods 

Paper, when declared by a manufacturer 
for use by him, only in making laminated 
plastic sheet 
Coated printed papers, when declared: 
(I) by a manufacturer for use by him, for 
overlay on wall panelling, joinery or fur
niture components; or 
(2) by an importer that they will be sold 
by him, only to a manufacturer for use by 
him, for overlay on wall-panelling, 
joinery, or furniture components 
Diallyl phthalate impregnated laminating 
papers, printed and unprinted 
Diallyl phthalate impregnated printed 
laminating paper 
Durolin fully cured melamine impreg
nated overlay paper 
Paper, surface printed, impregnated with 
urea based resins for laminating to wood 
panels 
Paper, surface printed, then impregnated 
with melamine resin to be thermifused to 
the surface of wood panels 
Polyurethane face coated laminating 
paper, peculiar to use for laminating to 
hardboard used in making joinery backing 
board 
Urethane/melamine coated printed 
papers (DAP overlay) 
Paper, surface printed and surface lac
quered for laminating to wood panels 
Coated or impregnated paper A, B, C, and 
E weights, when declared by a manufac
turer for use by him, only in making abra
sive paper 
Insulating paper and paperboard, made 
from laminated compressed paper or 
oiled, or varnished with synthetic resin, or 
laminated with plastic film, or plain col
oured, peculiar to electrical insulation 
purposes 
Paper or paperboard made from lami
nated compressed paper, oiled, varnished, 
impregnated with synthetic resin, lami
nated with plastic film, plain coloured, 
peculiar to electrical insulation purposes 
(Example: Elephantide, Presspahn, Fuller 
board, Leatheroid) 
Paper, surface coloured and surface lac
quered for laminating to wood panels 
Paper, surface coloured, impregnated with 
urea based resins for laminating to wood 
panels 
Paper, surface coloured then impregnated 
with melamine resin to be thermifused to 
the surface of wood panels 
Electric heaters, peculiar to use in making 
waterbeds 
Temperature control units for waterbeds, 
ultra therm DIII-03 heaters, when 
declared by a manufacturer for use by 
him, only in making waterbeds 
Temperature control units, when declared 
for use in making waterbeds 

Rates of Duty 

Normal I 
Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Pref. 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Part 
II 

Ref. 

15 

10 

10 

10 

Con-
cession 
Code 

l07921C 

901783G 

200316D 

l08016E 

200455A 

919191H 

919232J 

916733B 

202600H 

919187K 

917593J 

108056D 

108071H 

919189F 

919188H 

191910K 

207567K 

207601C 

207604H 

The identification reference to the application number indicates the office to which any objections should be made. 
H.0.-Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington. 
AK-Collector of Customs, Auckland. 

Effective 

From 

7/78 

11/81 

7/78 

7/78 

9/79 

5/82 

5/82 

4/81 

I 

7/80 

5/82 

3/81 

7/78 

7/78 

5/82 

5/82 

5/82 

1/83 

1/83 

1/83 

To* 

6/85 

9/84 

9/83 

9/83 

9/86 

6/85 

6/85 

3/87 

6/86 

6/85 

3/84 

6/85 

6/85 

6/85 

9/84 

6/85 

6/86 

Any ~rson wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing to the appropriate office as indicated 
by the identification reference on or before 5 May 1983. Submissions should include a reference to the identification reference, application 
number, Tariff item, and description of goods concerned and be supported by information as to: 

(a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally; 
(b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported material used in manufacture; 
(c) Present and potential output; and 
(d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc. 
Dated at Wellington this 14th day of April 1983. 

P. J. McKONE, Comptroller of Customs. 


