THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

Tariff Notice No. 1983/51—Applications for Withdrawal of Approval

NOTICE is hereby given that applications have been made for the withdrawal of the following approvals of the Minister of Customs and for the future admission of the goods at substantive rates of duty:

Port	Appn. No.	Tariff Item No.	Goods	Rates of Duty		Part	Con-	Effective	
				Normal	Pref.	II Ref.	cession Code	From	To*
AK	20972	Chapter 48	Paper, when declared by a manufacturer for use by him, only in making laminated plastic sheet	Free	Free	15	107921C	7/78	6/8
ΛK	20972	48.07.131	Coated printed papers, when declared: (1) by a manufacturer for use by him, for overlay on wall panelling, joinery or furniture components; or (2) by an importer that they will be sold by him, only to a manufacturer for use by him, for overlay on wall-panelling, joinery, or furniture components	Free		• •	901783G	11/81	9/8
K	20972	48.07.131	Diallyl phthalate impregnated laminating papers, printed and unprinted	Free		••	200316D	7/78	9/8
AK.	20972	48.07.131	Diallyl phthalate impregnated printed laminating paper	Free		•••	108016E	7/78	9/8
λK	20972	48.07.131	Durolin fully cured melamine impreg- nated overlay paper	Free		• •	200455A	9/79	9/8
ΑK	20972	48.07.131	Paper, surface printed, impregnated with urea based resins for laminating to wood panels	Free			919191H	5/82	6/8
ΑK	20972	48.07.131	Paper, surface printed, then impregnated with melamine resin to be thermifused to the surface of wood panels	Free			919232J	5/82	6/8
ΑK	20972	48.07.131	Polyurethane face coated laminating paper, peculiar to use for laminating to hardboard used in making joinery backing board	Free		••	916733B	4/81	3/8
ΑK	20972	48.07.131	Urethane/melamine coated printed papers (DAP overlay)	Free			202600H	7/80	6/8
ΑK	20972	48.07.139	Paper, surface printed and surface lac- quered for laminating to wood panels	Free		••	919187K	5/82	6/8
AK	20972	48.07.151	Coated or impregnated paper A, B, C, and E weights, when declared by a manufacturer for use by him, only in making abrasive paper	Free		• •	917593J	3/81	3/8
AK	20972	48.07.151	Insulating paper and paperboard, made from laminated compressed paper or oiled, or varnished with synthetic resin, or laminated with plastic film, or plain col- oured, peculiar to electrical insulation	Free		• •	108056D	7/78	•
ΛK	20972	48.07.151	purposes Paper or paperboard made from lami- nated compressed paper, oiled, varnished, impregnated with synthetic resin, lami- nated with plastic film, plain coloured, peculiar to electrical insulation purposes (Example: Elephantide, Presspahn, Fuller board, Leatheroid)	Free		••	108071H	7/78	•
٩K	20972	48.07.151	Paper, surface coloured and surface lacquered for laminating to wood panels	Free		••	919189F	5/82	6/8
AK	20972	48.07.151	Paper, surface coloured, impregnated with urea based resins for laminating to wood panels	Free		••	919188H	5/82	6/8
AK	20972	48.07.151	Paper, surface coloured then impregnated with melamine resin to be thermifused to the surface of wood panels	Free		• •	191910 K	5/82	6/8
H.O.	64828	85.12.019	Electric heaters, peculiar to use in making waterbeds	Free	Free	10	207567K	1/83	9/8
I.O.	64828	85.12.019	Temperature control units for waterbeds, ultra therm DIII-03 heaters, when declared by a manufacturer for use by	Free	Free	10	207601C	1/83	6/8
H.O.	64828	85.12.019	him, only in making waterbeds Temperature control units, when declared for use in making waterbeds	Free	Free	10	207604H	1/83	6/8

The identification reference to the application number indicates the office to which any objections should be made.

H.O.—Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington. AK—Collector of Customs, Auckland.

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing to the appropriate office as indicated by the identification reference on or before 5 May 1983. Submissions should include a reference to the identification reference, application number, Tariff item, and description of goods concerned and be supported by information as to:

(a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally;
(b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported material used in manufacture;
(c) Present and potential output; and
(d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc.

Dated at Wellington this 14th day of April 1983.